PROM PTO- 1-31-42	= 2:12PM=DINSMORE SHOHL RECOR	08-25-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF
	oble Commissioner of Periorite and Trademarks: Please record the attact of conveying periories);	101107993 2. Nerve and address of receiving perty(les);	
	C CONVEYING PERTYINEL: MRP E. LOWRY 2-14-97		
		Internal Address: <u>Novell. Inc</u>	
	me(s) of conveying parties stached? Yes No	Circot Address 100 East 11	200 0
	ssignment Merger	Street Address: <u>122 East 17</u>	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Provo State:	<u>Utah</u> ZIP: <u>84606</u>
Executi	on Date: Eebruary 14, 1997	Addkional name(\$) & address(cs) atlached?	
4. Application If this good	number(s) or patent number(s): ant is being file tegether with a new application, the execution date of the application	ion ia:	
A. Pat	ant Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
То	Be Assigned 08/801,912		
5. Name mailed:	a and address of Darty to whom correspondence concerning document should be		vær:
•	ne: Eric P. Jensen		
	rnal Address: <u>Dinsmore &amp; Shoh!</u>	Enclosed	;
		-	oed to deposit account
500	et Address: <u>1900 Chemed Center</u> 255 East Fifth Street	-	
		- 8. Deposit Azzount Numbor:	
	Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if	peying by dopesil account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	40E
Το	ert and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a
		$\sim$	
Eric P.	ensen. Registration No. 37.847	C.Y. Duon February 14	. 1997 
		Total Number of pages including cover sheet	
01 <b>54574</b> .01	•		
•	<u>CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL</u> "Express Mail" mailing label number: EM382374742US Date of Deposit: February 14, 1997 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being		
	deposited with the Unit	e 1 States Postal Service	-
	*Express Mail Post Off under 37 CFR 1.10 on		
	under 37 CFR 1.10 on t is addressed to Box Pat	tice to Addressee" service the date indicated above and ent Application, Assistant (s, Washington, D. C. 2023)	

NO. 7912 P. 4.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lee E. Lowry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1783 W. 270 S., Provo, Utah \$4601 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a MEFHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE ANIMATION, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Novell, Inc., of 122 East 1700 South, Provo, Utah 84606, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "AS\$IGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations therebf, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, recxaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.



PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignt, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue; reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

NO. 7912 P. 5 -

REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0283

February 14, 1997 Dated: \_ STATE OF UTAH ) **S**S: COUNTY OF Sworn to and subscribed before me this It day of february, 1997. Sal Notary Public 0153810.01 mm. Exa 0. 17 PATENT

## **RECORDED: 08/25/1999**